
CLASSIFICA COMPLESSIVA 22K 1300D+

Pos Num Tempo Nome Sex Cat Anno Società
1 179 1:55:41 MANTOVANI Jacopo M L 1980 CSI SASSO MARCONI
2 6 2:00:19 GATTI Alessio M L 1990 A.S.D. 3T
3 1 2:03:12 PINELLI Fabio M L 1975 AMOROTTO ASD
4 213 2:12:14 ZAMBONI Mario M L 1989 CSI SASSO MARCONI
5 88 2:13:20 BACCHELLI Lorenzo M L 1977 PENTATHLON MODENA ASD
6 4 2:16:26 GASPARI Patric M L 1984
7 66 2:16:35 SQUILLANTE Alessio M L 1985 IL PONTE SCANDICCI A.S.D. PODISTICA
8 219 2:16:42 FONTANA Juri M L 1982 TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD
9 234 2:19:27 ANGHINETTI Matteo M L 1978 CITTADELLA 1592 PARMA
10 168 2:20:25 BOLOGNA Davide M L 1974 RUNCARD STANDARD
11 188 2:20:46 CILLONI Luca M LO 1968 ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI
12 91 2:20:52 FORTE Lucia F L 1983 UNITED TRAIL&RUNNING
13 7 2:21:47 MARCOLINI Manuela F L 1982 ASD 3'.30" TEAM
14 169 2:21:56 TAROZZI Alessandro M L 1990 CSI SASSO MARCONI
15 126 2:22:11 SMELLINI Alessio M L 1984 CUS VERONA
16 118 2:23:14 NEGRO Giancarlo M LO 1968 TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD
17 92 2:24:12 MESSORA Angelo M L 1971
18 15 2:24:34 GIOVANELLI Roberto M L 1970 STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD
19 187 2:25:13 CONTI Anna F L 1980 ATL. PARATICO
20 163 2:25:23 GANASSI SPALLANZANI Federico M L 1995 NEWBIKE
21 10 2:25:44 CANOVI Stefano M L 1977 STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD
22 13 2:27:06 MANFREDI Giacomo M L 1979 STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD
23 174 2:27:10 CATOZZI Silvano M LO 1966 STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD
24 180 2:28:23 LEONELLI Luca M L 1988 TRC TRAVERSETOLO RUNNING CLUB
25 82 2:28:30 PAGANINI Simone M L 1980 A.S.D. GOLFO DEI POETI
26 156 2:28:42 LOLLI Paolo M LO 1966
27 2 2:29:43 BOTTI Giulia F L 1980
28 80 2:30:29 CHIODO Cristian M L 1991
29 198 2:30:41 PELLEGRINI Andrea M L 1983 TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD
30 122 2:31:24 PRAMPOLINI Antonio M L 1998
31 155 2:31:52 VECCHI Giulio M L 1977 ASD POL. ZELIG
32 9 2:32:34 SABATTINI Graziano M L 1960 ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI
33 99 2:34:16 OVI Francesco M L 1982 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE REGGIO EMILIA
34 120 2:37:02 BERNARDI Morgan M L 1973
35 54 2:37:50 PATTACINI Simone M L 1991
36 139 2:39:24 MUNARI Rossella F L 1978 ASD SAMPOLESE BASKET & VOLLEY
37 36 2:40:12 CROCI Maurizio M LO 1966
38 31 2:40:17 GUATTERI Matteo Pietro M L 1992
39 60 2:41:47 REGNANI Marco M LO 1962 ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI
40 211 2:42:36 SESENNO Gianluca M L 1981 SYNERGY
41 35 2:42:48 VIGANO' Lorenzo M L 1982 AMICI DELLO SPORT BRIOSCO-MI
42 164 2:43:22 DI VITTORIO Elena F L 1977 BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA
43 75 2:43:27 VERATI Marco M LO 1968 TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD
44 205 2:44:15 ROSSETTI Simone M L 1979 NEW MOTOR BIKE  A.S.D.
45 144 2:44:23 PRANDI Simone M L 1986 EDEN SPORT SCSD
46 71 2:44:32 BASSO Paolo M LO 1963 GRUPPO SPORTIVO ALPINI ASIAGO
47 218 2:45:06 CARREVANO Eugenio M L 1985 PARMARATHON ASD
48 124 2:45:17 BONINI Cristian M L 1982 ASD POL RUBIERA
49 89 2:45:24 COSTI Stefano M L 1985 S.C. LOMBARDINI
50 142 2:45:32 SPINA Gianluca M L 1984 CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA
51 95 2:45:32 VANDELLI Vittoria F L 1990 ASD 3'.30" TEAM
52 140 2:47:35 HAVELKOVA Mirko M LO 1967 ASD SAMPOLESE BASKET & VOLLEY
53 83 2:48:59 ZACCARELLI Eugenio M L 1986 TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD
54 133 2:49:11 ROMANO Giuseppe M L 1985 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE REGGIO EMILIA
55 145 2:49:11 MAGNAVACCHI Francesco M L 1979 A.S. VENGO LÍ
56 220 2:49:11 SCIRPOLI Laonardo M L 1981 PARMARATHON ASD
57 230 2:50:08 PADERNI Andrea M LO 1968
58 90 2:50:30 PAGIN Stefano M L 1973 GP PIE' VELOCE
59 178 2:50:44 MOTTA Silvia F L 1984 CITTADELLA 1592 PARMA
60 208 2:53:07 PATTACINI Dante M L 1971 ASD GRUPPO PODISTICO TANETO



61 110 2:53:30 BURSI Dante M L 1971
62 209 2:54:03 RICCHI Margherita F L 1978 TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD
63 72 2:54:25 CIONINI Paolo M LO 1966 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD
64 16 2:55:49 BERETTI Filippo M LO 1965 ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI
65 170 2:56:13 RAMAZZOTTI Paolo M L 1971 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA
66 176 2:56:20 TINCANI Ivan M L 1982 RUNCARD STANDARD
67 215 2:57:21 PERROIO Stefano M L 1972 GOLFO DEI POETI
68 212 2:57:41 SONCINI Moreno M L 1990 ASD 3'.30" TEAM
69 40 2:57:49 BUCUR Laura Elena F L 1980 PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA
70 192 2:58:06 ROCCHI Simone M L 1987 S.C. LOMBARDINI
71 94 2:58:30 PRIVITERA Pasqualino M L 1972
72 116 2:58:51 GERMINI Fabrizio M LO 1969 ASD POL. ZELIG
73 50 2:58:58 BONFIGLI Silvia F L 1979
74 226 2:58:58 CLÒ Andrea M LO 1969 POD. SASSOLESE
75 55 2:59:08 REDAELLI Fabio Eugenio M L 1974
76 183 2:59:24 FIORINI Roger M L 1978 ASD SAMPOLESE BASKET & VOLLEY
77 102 2:59:30 GELOSINI Simone M L 1980
78 206 2:59:54 GIACOPINI Simone M L 1976 NEW MOTOR BIKE  A.S.D.
79 106 2:59:56 CECCATI Laura F L 1991
80 130 3:00:11 AZZARELLO Luciano M L 1970 ASD 3'.30" TEAM
81 231 3:00:31 SAIA Francisco M LO 1969 CUS PARMA
82 34 3:00:42 GARGALLI Francesco M L 1982 NEW MOTOR BIKE  A.S.D.
83 52 3:00:45 SCIACCA Alessandra F L 1970 ATLETICA LEVANTE
84 49 3:01:01 CIRRITO Pierpaolo M L 1979
85 37 3:01:03 GIUNZIONI STELLA Roberto M LO 1969
86 210 3:01:33 GIUSTI Francesco M LO 1969
87 113 3:03:04 AMORUSO Salvatore M L 1979 ASD SAMPOLESE BASKET & VOLLEY
88 166 3:03:24 PUGNAGHI Paolo M L 1976 ASD 3'.30" TEAM
89 165 3:04:50 VARINI Alessandro M L 1975
90 67 3:05:32 FERRETTI Matteo M LO 1969 EDEN SPORT SCSD
91 63 3:05:40 GIANNETTI Paolo M LO 1969
92 132 3:05:59 BERARDI Alberto M L 1980 BOLOGNA TRAIL TEAM A.S.D.
93 207 3:07:06 GUASTALLA Marco M LO 1966 ASD ATLETICA REGGIO
94 58 3:07:17 ANDREOLI Mattia M L 1982
95 125 3:07:32 ZECCA Gerardo M LO 1967 ATL. MANARA
96 177 3:07:40 SAVOIA Marco M LO 1963 GRUPPO SAN PIO X
97 93 3:07:42 MOLINARI Cecilia F L 1975 EDEN SPORT SCSD
98 229 3:08:40 GAVAZZI Laura F L 1978 ATLETICA CRAI BARILLA
99 235 3:09:27 BERTELLI Filippo M LO 1969 ROADRUNNERS CLUB POVIGLIO
100 197 3:10:53 ASCARI Luca M LO 1969 G.A.S.T.
101 42 3:11:34 MONTIPO Pierluigi M L 1974 POL LE COLLINE
102 186 3:11:55 CORNETTI Emanuele M L 1971 EDEN SPORT SCSD
103 162 3:11:55 MUSIARI Raffaella F L 1970 ASD+KUOTA
104 224 3:12:07 SCITA Michele M L 1971 ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO ASD
105 56 3:13:06 SACCON Andrea M L 1972 PARMARATHON ASD
106 128 3:13:26 VECCHI Francesco M L 1986
107 199 3:13:29 GASPARINI Giorgia F L 1974 ASD 3'.30" TEAM
108 228 3:13:30 MORI Federica F L 1971 GOLFO DEI POETI
109 65 3:14:23 SFODERA Leonardo M LO 1966 ATLETICA AVIS MAGIONE
110 232 3:14:32 LEI Matteo M L 1975 ASD 3'.30" TEAM
111 161 3:15:04 POLI Fulvio M L 1974 RUNCARD STANDARD
112 153 3:15:04 DURANTI Giulia F L 1983 ATLETICA REGGIO ALPEN SPORT
113 97 3:15:25 SMIRAGLIO Giulia F L 1991
114 185 3:15:27 DALLARI Gianluca M L 1975
115 182 3:15:46 GANASSI Lauro M LO 1966 NEW BIKE
116 11 3:15:58 GABRIELLI Andrea M L 1987 STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD
117 45 3:16:38 GAZZA Matteo M L 1971 CENTRO SOCIALE UNIVERSITARIO
118 38 3:16:54 CAGNOLI Ivan M L 1973 NAVIGLIO RUNNING TEAM ASD
119 114 3:16:58 GHEDUZZI Roberto M LO 1964 MADONNINA PODISMO G.S. ASD
120 53 3:17:02 MANSO Fabrizio M L 1972
121 204 3:17:19 RUGANI Antonio M LO 1968 ASD 3'.30" TEAM
122 78 3:17:26 SIROCCHI Chiara F L 1975 CITTADELLA 1592 PARMA
123 14 3:17:56 CATELLI Alessandro M L 1977 AMOROTTO ASD
124 123 3:19:14 BODINI Christian M L 1971 A.S.D. MARATHON CREMONA
125 195 3:19:14 BERGAMINI Giovanni M LO 1958
126 181 3:19:31 GUIDORZI Simona F L 1988 RUNCARD TRAIL
127 191 3:19:34 AGUZZI Ivan M L 1982
128 127 3:19:39 CABIANCA Anna F L 1988 CUS VERONA
129 171 3:19:46 LORENZINI Andrea M L 1990 TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD
130 167 3:19:54 BACCETTI Edoardo M LO 1969 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA
131 190 3:19:59 AVOSANI Giovanni M L 1977 FUTURA - SOC. COOP. SPORT DILETT.
132 173 3:20:13 TENEGGI Mirco M L 1974 FUTURA - SOC. COOP. SPORT DILETT.
133 143 3:21:02 FORNASARI Marcello M L 1975
134 194 3:21:03 GIANNINI Raffaele M L 1975 ATLETICA FAENZA
135 135 3:21:05 MARTORINI Ivan M L 1980 RUN CARD



136 189 3:21:18 CAVICCHI Alberto M L 1982
137 217 3:24:57 PASQUALI Sandro M L 1976 GOLFO DEI POETI
138 160 3:24:58 MONTEVECCHI Fabrizio M LO 1969 EPJIM ASD
139 39 3:25:56 CONTI Marcello M L 1980
140 184 3:25:59 FERRARI Giovanna F L 1972
141 30 3:26:56 BORCIANI Maurizio M LO 1963
142 32 3:26:56 GHIZZONI Marco M LO 1961
143 73 3:26:56 RUOZI Gianluca M L 1971
144 69 3:27:00 ZANNI Filippo M L 1975
145 107 3:27:07 LEONCINI Federica F LO 1954 ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO ASD
146 68 3:27:47 PIERI Riccardo M LO 1965 NUOVA VIRTUS CESENA A.S.D.
147 147 3:27:51 ROBERT Emmanuel M L 1970
148 76 3:28:03 PUGNAGHI Mauro M L 1979
149 200 3:28:14 MONTANARI Marco M L 1972 RUNCARD
150 111 3:29:01 FLOREZ MUNOZ Valentina F L 1990 VALENTINA FLOREZ MUÑOZ
151 70 3:29:47 CANTARELLI Massimiliano M L 1980
152 159 3:30:28 CARASSALE Paola F L 1970 ASD GOLFO DEI POETI
153 64 3:30:28 ANTONINO Cristiano M L 1971 RUNCARD
154 129 3:30:41 FANTINI Ideo M LO 1949 ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI
155 62 3:31:21 ROBUSTELLI TEST Nadia F L 1975
156 108 3:31:22 CARNEVALI Rossano M LO 1960
157 117 3:31:38 BISELLI Carlo Alberto M L 1978 A.S.D. MARATHON CREMONA
158 104 3:31:45 FIORINI Alice F L 1985 ASD SAMPOLESE BASKET & VOLLEY
159 202 3:31:45 COSTI Renato M L 1971
160 121 3:33:54 OLIVA Costantino M LO 1966 TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON A.S.D.
161 214 3:33:56 ZENONI Nadia F L 1972
162 77 3:35:00 BECCHI Paolo M L 1978
163 172 3:35:15 GIANFERRARI Stefano M L 1977 PODISTICA BIASOLA
164 221 3:35:27 CAMPIOLI Alessandro M L 1970
165 223 3:35:47 CAVANI Graziano M LO 1964 POD. SASSOLESE
166 203 3:35:47 GIBERTI Mauro M L 1980 ASD 3'.30" TEAM
167 74 3:35:48 FAVA Alessandra F LO 1967 TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD
168 119 3:35:48 MONTANARI Valeria F L 1973 MADONNINA PODISMO G.S. ASD
169 138 3:36:34 MORINI Claudio M L 1991
170 151 3:37:11 MANTOVANI Riccardo M L 1979 ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI
171 48 3:37:22 SAVOIA Alessandro M LO 1968 GRUPPO SAN PIO X
172 225 3:38:25 GRANELLI Francesca F L 1979 ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO ASD
173 41 3:38:51 MERIGHI Silvia F LO 1968 CITTADELLA 1592 PARMA
174 201 3:39:04 GIANNULI Davide M LO 1965 TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD
175 158 3:40:52 ALBERTINI Patrizia F LO 1960
176 43 3:43:05 TAGLIANI Nicola M L 1975
177 148 3:43:13 BANDIERI Rosanna F LO 1959
178 81 3:43:41 CORRENTI Marco M L 1982
179 44 3:43:42 BOVE Giovanni M LO 1962 POLISPORTIVA LE COLLINE
180 79 3:44:11 TOKMADZIC Ivan M L 1983 ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI
181 141 3:44:40 SCARICA Alberto M L 1974
182 103 3:45:13 SIMONAZZI Matteo M L 1982
183 59 3:47:27 NEVIANI Paolo M L 1978 ASD PASSI DA GIGANTE
184 193 3:47:27 ZINI Fabrizio M LO 1959 ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI
185 134 3:52:22 PAGANO Caterina F L 1985 ASD SURVIVAL TRAIL RUNNERS
186 136 3:57:05 DAOLIO Oliviero M L 1987
187 227 3:57:06 MOZZI Davide M L 1988
188 112 3:57:08 CAPRINI Daniele M L 1984
189 28 3:58:26 LODI Enrico M LO 1959
190 27 3:59:08 BONONI Paolo M LO 1963 PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D.
191 61 3:59:30 PEDRAZZOLI Stefania Maria F L 1970 ASD PASSI DA GIGANTE
192 96 4:02:15 PETRILLI Antonio M L 1994
193 115 4:02:15 DE NOVELLIS Andrea M LO 1968
194 84 4:03:10 PERBONI Enrico M L 1978 G.A.A.C. 2007 VERONAMARATHON
195 25 4:07:16 PASSAROTTO Cinzia F L 1985 POL. STELLA ALPINA RENAZZO
196 26 4:07:16 FORTINI Stefano M L 1983 POL. STELLA ALPINA RENAZZO
197 105 4:08:21 LIGABUE Stefano M LO 1969 ROAD RUNNERS CLUB POVIGLIO ASD
198 149 4:08:23 BASTA Donato M LO 1969 A.S.D. GOLFO DEI POETI ARCIGNI-SP030
199 131 4:09:59 GUIDICELLI Monica F L 1973
200 216 4:09:59 GANDOLFI Cecilia F LO 1959 CITTANOVA
201 46 4:13:09 ZULLO Mirella F L 1971 CENTRO SOCIALE UNIVERSITARIO
202 175 4:14:05 MARRI Fabio M LO 1950 MODENA ATLETICA
203 150 4:16:07 MORSELLI Marco M LO 1964 POL. SAN DONNINO MODENA
204 23 4:23:16 GIUSTI Isabella F L 1971
205 22 4:25:08 MUSSINI Enrico M L 1973 PODISTICA SASSOLESE
206 21 4:25:08 PALANDRI Ginetta F LO 1966 PODISTICA SASSOLESE



CLASSIFICA MASCHILE 22K 1300D+

Pos Num Tempo Nome Sex Cat Anno Società
1 179 1:55:41 MANTOVANI Jacopo M L 1980 CSI SASSO MARCONI
2 6 2:00:19 GATTI Alessio M L 1990 A.S.D. 3T
3 1 2:03:12 PINELLI Fabio M L 1975 AMOROTTO ASD
4 213 2:12:14 ZAMBONI Mario M L 1989 CSI SASSO MARCONI
5 88 2:13:20 BACCHELLI Lorenzo M L 1977 PENTATHLON MODENA ASD
6 4 2:16:26 GASPARI Patric M L 1984
7 66 2:16:35 SQUILLANTE Alessio M L 1985 IL PONTE SCANDICCI A.S.D. PODISTICA
8 219 2:16:42 FONTANA Juri M L 1982 TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD
9 234 2:19:27 ANGHINETTI Matteo M L 1978 CITTADELLA 1592 PARMA
10 168 2:20:25 BOLOGNA Davide M L 1974 RUNCARD STANDARD
11 188 2:20:46 CILLONI Luca M LO 1968 ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI
12 169 2:21:56 TAROZZI Alessandro M L 1990 CSI SASSO MARCONI
13 126 2:22:11 SMELLINI Alessio M L 1984 CUS VERONA
14 118 2:23:14 NEGRO Giancarlo M LO 1968 TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD
15 92 2:24:12 MESSORA Angelo M L 1971
16 15 2:24:34 GIOVANELLI Roberto M L 1970 STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD
17 163 2:25:23 GANASSI SPALLANZANI Federico M L 1995 NEWBIKE
18 10 2:25:44 CANOVI Stefano M L 1977 STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD
19 13 2:27:06 MANFREDI Giacomo M L 1979 STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD
20 174 2:27:10 CATOZZI Silvano M LO 1966 STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD
21 180 2:28:23 LEONELLI Luca M L 1988 TRC TRAVERSETOLO RUNNING CLUB
22 82 2:28:30 PAGANINI Simone M L 1980 A.S.D. GOLFO DEI POETI
23 156 2:28:42 LOLLI Paolo M LO 1966
24 80 2:30:29 CHIODO Cristian M L 1991
25 198 2:30:41 PELLEGRINI Andrea M L 1983 TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD
26 122 2:31:24 PRAMPOLINI Antonio M L 1998
27 155 2:31:52 VECCHI Giulio M L 1977 ASD POL. ZELIG
28 9 2:32:34 SABATTINI Graziano M L 1960 ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI
29 99 2:34:16 OVI Francesco M L 1982 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE REGGIO EMILIA
30 120 2:37:02 BERNARDI Morgan M L 1973
31 54 2:37:50 PATTACINI Simone M L 1991
32 36 2:40:12 CROCI Maurizio M LO 1966
33 31 2:40:17 GUATTERI Matteo Pietro M L 1992
34 60 2:41:47 REGNANI Marco M LO 1962 ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI
35 211 2:42:36 SESENNO Gianluca M L 1981 SYNERGY
36 35 2:42:48 VIGANO' Lorenzo M L 1982 AMICI DELLO SPORT BRIOSCO-MI
37 75 2:43:27 VERATI Marco M LO 1968 TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD
38 205 2:44:15 ROSSETTI Simone M L 1979 NEW MOTOR BIKE  A.S.D.
39 144 2:44:23 PRANDI Simone M L 1986 EDEN SPORT SCSD
40 71 2:44:32 BASSO Paolo M LO 1963 GRUPPO SPORTIVO ALPINI ASIAGO
41 218 2:45:06 CARREVANO Eugenio M L 1985 PARMARATHON ASD
42 124 2:45:17 BONINI Cristian M L 1982 ASD POL RUBIERA
43 89 2:45:24 COSTI Stefano M L 1985 S.C. LOMBARDINI
44 142 2:45:32 SPINA Gianluca M L 1984 CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA
45 140 2:47:35 HAVELKOVA Mirko M LO 1967 ASD SAMPOLESE BASKET & VOLLEY
46 83 2:48:59 ZACCARELLI Eugenio M L 1986 TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD
47 133 2:49:11 ROMANO Giuseppe M L 1985 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE REGGIO EMILIA
48 145 2:49:11 MAGNAVACCHI Francesco M L 1979 A.S. VENGO LÍ
49 220 2:49:11 SCIRPOLI Laonardo M L 1981 PARMARATHON ASD
50 230 2:50:08 PADERNI Andrea M LO 1968
51 90 2:50:30 PAGIN Stefano M L 1973 GP PIE' VELOCE
52 208 2:53:07 PATTACINI Dante M L 1971 ASD GRUPPO PODISTICO TANETO
53 110 2:53:30 BURSI Dante M L 1971
54 72 2:54:25 CIONINI Paolo M LO 1966 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD
55 16 2:55:49 BERETTI Filippo M LO 1965 ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI
56 170 2:56:13 RAMAZZOTTI Paolo M L 1971 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA
57 176 2:56:20 TINCANI Ivan M L 1982 RUNCARD STANDARD
58 215 2:57:21 PERROIO Stefano M L 1972 GOLFO DEI POETI
59 212 2:57:41 SONCINI Moreno M L 1990 ASD 3'.30" TEAM
60 192 2:58:06 ROCCHI Simone M L 1987 S.C. LOMBARDINI
61 94 2:58:30 PRIVITERA Pasqualino M L 1972
62 116 2:58:51 GERMINI Fabrizio M LO 1969 ASD POL. ZELIG
63 226 2:58:58 CLÒ Andrea M LO 1969 POD. SASSOLESE
64 55 2:59:08 REDAELLI Fabio Eugenio M L 1974
65 183 2:59:24 FIORINI Roger M L 1978 ASD SAMPOLESE BASKET & VOLLEY
66 102 2:59:30 GELOSINI Simone M L 1980
67 206 2:59:54 GIACOPINI Simone M L 1976 NEW MOTOR BIKE  A.S.D.
68 130 3:00:11 AZZARELLO Luciano M L 1970 ASD 3'.30" TEAM
69 231 3:00:31 SAIA Francisco M LO 1969 CUS PARMA
70 34 3:00:42 GARGALLI Francesco M L 1982 NEW MOTOR BIKE  A.S.D.
71 49 3:01:01 CIRRITO Pierpaolo M L 1979
72 37 3:01:03 GIUNZIONI STELLA Roberto M LO 1969



73 210 3:01:33 GIUSTI Francesco M LO 1969
74 113 3:03:04 AMORUSO Salvatore M L 1979 ASD SAMPOLESE BASKET & VOLLEY
75 166 3:03:24 PUGNAGHI Paolo M L 1976 ASD 3'.30" TEAM
76 165 3:04:50 VARINI Alessandro M L 1975
77 67 3:05:32 FERRETTI Matteo M LO 1969 EDEN SPORT SCSD
78 63 3:05:40 GIANNETTI Paolo M LO 1969
79 132 3:05:59 BERARDI Alberto M L 1980 BOLOGNA TRAIL TEAM A.S.D.
80 207 3:07:06 GUASTALLA Marco M LO 1966 ASD ATLETICA REGGIO
81 58 3:07:17 ANDREOLI Mattia M L 1982
82 125 3:07:32 ZECCA Gerardo M LO 1967 ATL. MANARA
83 177 3:07:40 SAVOIA Marco M LO 1963 GRUPPO SAN PIO X
84 235 3:09:27 BERTELLI Filippo M LO 1969 ROADRUNNERS CLUB POVIGLIO
85 197 3:10:53 ASCARI Luca M LO 1969 G.A.S.T.
86 42 3:11:34 MONTIPO Pierluigi M L 1974 POL LE COLLINE
87 186 3:11:55 CORNETTI Emanuele M L 1971 EDEN SPORT SCSD
88 224 3:12:07 SCITA Michele M L 1971 ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO ASD
89 56 3:13:06 SACCON Andrea M L 1972 PARMARATHON ASD
90 128 3:13:26 VECCHI Francesco M L 1986
91 65 3:14:23 SFODERA Leonardo M LO 1966 ATLETICA AVIS MAGIONE
92 232 3:14:32 LEI Matteo M L 1975 ASD 3'.30" TEAM
93 161 3:15:04 POLI Fulvio M L 1974 RUNCARD STANDARD
94 185 3:15:27 DALLARI Gianluca M L 1975
95 182 3:15:46 GANASSI Lauro M LO 1966 NEW BIKE
96 11 3:15:58 GABRIELLI Andrea M L 1987 STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD
97 45 3:16:38 GAZZA Matteo M L 1971 CENTRO SOCIALE UNIVERSITARIO
98 38 3:16:54 CAGNOLI Ivan M L 1973 NAVIGLIO RUNNING TEAM ASD
99 114 3:16:58 GHEDUZZI Roberto M LO 1964 MADONNINA PODISMO G.S. ASD
100 53 3:17:02 MANSO Fabrizio M L 1972
101 204 3:17:19 RUGANI Antonio M LO 1968 ASD 3'.30" TEAM
102 14 3:17:56 CATELLI Alessandro M L 1977 AMOROTTO ASD
103 123 3:19:14 BODINI Christian M L 1971 A.S.D. MARATHON CREMONA
104 195 3:19:14 BERGAMINI Giovanni M LO 1958
105 191 3:19:34 AGUZZI Ivan M L 1982
106 171 3:19:46 LORENZINI Andrea M L 1990 TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD
107 167 3:19:54 BACCETTI Edoardo M LO 1969 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA
108 190 3:19:59 AVOSANI Giovanni M L 1977 FUTURA - SOC. COOP. SPORT DILETT.
109 173 3:20:13 TENEGGI Mirco M L 1974 FUTURA - SOC. COOP. SPORT DILETT.
110 143 3:21:02 FORNASARI Marcello M L 1975
111 194 3:21:03 GIANNINI Raffaele M L 1975 ATLETICA FAENZA
112 135 3:21:05 MARTORINI Ivan M L 1980 RUN CARD
113 189 3:21:18 CAVICCHI Alberto M L 1982
114 217 3:24:57 PASQUALI Sandro M L 1976 GOLFO DEI POETI
115 160 3:24:58 MONTEVECCHI Fabrizio M LO 1969 EPJIM ASD
116 39 3:25:56 CONTI Marcello M L 1980
117 30 3:26:56 BORCIANI Maurizio M LO 1963
118 32 3:26:56 GHIZZONI Marco M LO 1961
119 73 3:26:56 RUOZI Gianluca M L 1971
120 69 3:27:00 ZANNI Filippo M L 1975
121 68 3:27:47 PIERI Riccardo M LO 1965 NUOVA VIRTUS CESENA A.S.D.
122 147 3:27:51 ROBERT Emmanuel M L 1970
123 76 3:28:03 PUGNAGHI Mauro M L 1979
124 200 3:28:14 MONTANARI Marco M L 1972 RUNCARD
125 70 3:29:47 CANTARELLI Massimiliano M L 1980
126 64 3:30:28 ANTONINO Cristiano M L 1971 RUNCARD
127 129 3:30:41 FANTINI Ideo M LO 1949 ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI
128 108 3:31:22 CARNEVALI Rossano M LO 1960
129 117 3:31:38 BISELLI Carlo Alberto M L 1978 A.S.D. MARATHON CREMONA
130 202 3:31:45 COSTI Renato M L 1971
131 121 3:33:54 OLIVA Costantino M LO 1966 TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON A.S.D.
132 77 3:35:00 BECCHI Paolo M L 1978
133 172 3:35:15 GIANFERRARI Stefano M L 1977 PODISTICA BIASOLA
134 221 3:35:27 CAMPIOLI Alessandro M L 1970
135 223 3:35:47 CAVANI Graziano M LO 1964 POD. SASSOLESE
136 203 3:35:47 GIBERTI Mauro M L 1980 ASD 3'.30" TEAM
137 138 3:36:34 MORINI Claudio M L 1991
138 151 3:37:11 MANTOVANI Riccardo M L 1979 ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI
139 48 3:37:22 SAVOIA Alessandro M LO 1968 GRUPPO SAN PIO X
140 201 3:39:04 GIANNULI Davide M LO 1965 TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD
141 43 3:43:05 TAGLIANI Nicola M L 1975
142 81 3:43:41 CORRENTI Marco M L 1982
143 44 3:43:42 BOVE Giovanni M LO 1962 POLISPORTIVA LE COLLINE
144 79 3:44:11 TOKMADZIC Ivan M L 1983 ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI
145 141 3:44:40 SCARICA Alberto M L 1974
146 103 3:45:13 SIMONAZZI Matteo M L 1982
147 59 3:47:27 NEVIANI Paolo M L 1978 ASD PASSI DA GIGANTE



148 193 3:47:27 ZINI Fabrizio M LO 1959 ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI
149 136 3:57:05 DAOLIO Oliviero M L 1987
150 227 3:57:06 MOZZI Davide M L 1988
151 112 3:57:08 CAPRINI Daniele M L 1984
152 28 3:58:26 LODI Enrico M LO 1959
153 27 3:59:08 BONONI Paolo M LO 1963 PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D.
154 96 4:02:15 PETRILLI Antonio M L 1994
155 115 4:02:15 DE NOVELLIS Andrea M LO 1968
156 84 4:03:10 PERBONI Enrico M L 1978 G.A.A.C. 2007 VERONAMARATHON
157 26 4:07:16 FORTINI Stefano M L 1983 POL. STELLA ALPINA RENAZZO
158 105 4:08:21 LIGABUE Stefano M LO 1969 ROAD RUNNERS CLUB POVIGLIO ASD
159 149 4:08:23 BASTA Donato M LO 1969 A.S.D. GOLFO DEI POETI ARCIGNI-SP030
160 175 4:14:05 MARRI Fabio M LO 1950 MODENA ATLETICA
161 150 4:16:07 MORSELLI Marco M LO 1964 POL. SAN DONNINO MODENA
162 22 4:25:08 MUSSINI Enrico M L 1973 PODISTICA SASSOLESE

CLASSIFICA FEMMINILE 22K 1300D+

Pos Num Tempo Nome Sex Cat Anno Società
1 91 2:20:52 FORTE Lucia F L 1983 UNITED TRAIL&RUNNING
2 7 2:21:47 MARCOLINI Manuela F L 1982 ASD 3'.30" TEAM
3 187 2:25:13 CONTI Anna F L 1980 ATL. PARATICO
4 2 2:29:43 BOTTI Giulia F L 1980
5 139 2:39:24 MUNARI Rossella F L 1978 ASD SAMPOLESE BASKET & VOLLEY
6 164 2:43:22 DI VITTORIO Elena F L 1977 BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA
7 95 2:45:32 VANDELLI Vittoria F L 1990 ASD 3'.30" TEAM
8 178 2:50:44 MOTTA Silvia F L 1984 CITTADELLA 1592 PARMA
9 209 2:54:03 RICCHI Margherita F L 1978 TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD
10 40 2:57:49 BUCUR Laura Elena F L 1980 PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA
11 50 2:58:58 BONFIGLI Silvia F L 1979
12 106 2:59:56 CECCATI Laura F L 1991
13 52 3:00:45 SCIACCA Alessandra F L 1970 ATLETICA LEVANTE
14 93 3:07:42 MOLINARI Cecilia F L 1975 EDEN SPORT SCSD
15 229 3:08:40 GAVAZZI Laura F L 1978 ATLETICA CRAI BARILLA
16 162 3:11:55 MUSIARI Raffaella F L 1970 ASD+KUOTA
17 199 3:13:29 GASPARINI Giorgia F L 1974 ASD 3'.30" TEAM
18 228 3:13:30 MORI Federica F L 1971 GOLFO DEI POETI
19 153 3:15:04 DURANTI Giulia F L 1983 ATLETICA REGGIO ALPEN SPORT
20 97 3:15:25 SMIRAGLIO Giulia F L 1991
21 78 3:17:26 SIROCCHI Chiara F L 1975 CITTADELLA 1592 PARMA
22 181 3:19:31 GUIDORZI Simona F L 1988 RUNCARD TRAIL
23 127 3:19:39 CABIANCA Anna F L 1988 CUS VERONA
24 184 3:25:59 FERRARI Giovanna F L 1972
25 107 3:27:07 LEONCINI Federica F LO 1954 ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO ASD
26 111 3:29:01 FLOREZ MUNOZ Valentina F L 1990 VALENTINA FLOREZ MUÑOZ
27 159 3:30:28 CARASSALE Paola F L 1970 ASD GOLFO DEI POETI
28 62 3:31:21 ROBUSTELLI TEST Nadia F L 1975
29 104 3:31:45 FIORINI Alice F L 1985 ASD SAMPOLESE BASKET & VOLLEY
30 214 3:33:56 ZENONI Nadia F L 1972
31 74 3:35:48 FAVA Alessandra F LO 1967 TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD
32 119 3:35:48 MONTANARI Valeria F L 1973 MADONNINA PODISMO G.S. ASD
33 225 3:38:25 GRANELLI Francesca F L 1979 ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO ASD
34 41 3:38:51 MERIGHI Silvia F LO 1968 CITTADELLA 1592 PARMA
35 158 3:40:52 ALBERTINI Patrizia F LO 1960
36 148 3:43:13 BANDIERI Rosanna F LO 1959
37 134 3:52:22 PAGANO Caterina F L 1985 ASD SURVIVAL TRAIL RUNNERS
38 61 3:59:30 PEDRAZZOLI Stefania Maria F L 1970 ASD PASSI DA GIGANTE
39 25 4:07:16 PASSAROTTO Cinzia F L 1985 POL. STELLA ALPINA RENAZZO
40 131 4:09:59 GUIDICELLI Monica F L 1973
41 216 4:09:59 GANDOLFI Cecilia F LO 1959 CITTANOVA
42 46 4:13:09 ZULLO Mirella F L 1971 CENTRO SOCIALE UNIVERSITARIO
43 23 4:23:16 GIUSTI Isabella F L 1971
44 21 4:25:08 PALANDRI Ginetta F LO 1966 PODISTICA SASSOLESE



CLASSIFICA COMPLESSIVA 13K 700D+

Pos Num Tempo Nome Sex Cat Anno Società
1 649 1:05:07 GABRINI Riccardo M C 1992 AMOROTTO ASD
2 640 1:05:55 GHERARDI Giuliano M C 1973 ATLETICA REGGIO
3 512 1:08:19 PAU Davide M C 1977 SYNERGY
4 506 1:14:53 TRAUZZI Elia M C 1984
5 623 1:15:08 FULGONI Andrea M C 1978 3 MORI RUNNING TEAM ASD
6 571 1:15:15 COME' Rene' M C 1977
7 584 1:15:22 FRASSINETTI Andrea M C 1972
8 516 1:16:05 BOLOGNESI Andrea M C 1992 EMILIA CORSE UISP
9 558 1:16:06 PROVETTINI Nicolo' M C 1982 TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD
10 604 1:17:47 SARTORI Michele M C 1981 FUTURA - SOC. COOP. SPORT DILETT.
11 575 1:19:05 CODELUPPI Giovanni M C 1990
12 569 1:19:41 DALLA FIORA Alberto M C 1972 ATLETICA MANARA
13 515 1:21:49 FARELLA Davide M C 1975
14 641 1:22:00 POLITO Sabrina F C 1972 ATLETICA REGGIO
15 614 1:22:00 BELTRAMI Marco M C 1983
16 628 1:24:22 BERTOLETTI Giulia F C 1992 TRC TRAVERSETOLO RUNNING CLUB
17 621 1:24:39 MESSORI Gabriele M C 1998 RUNCARD STANDARD
18 647 1:24:44 BORTOLOTTI Alberto M C 1974 ASD 3'.30" TEAM
19 594 1:26:04 INCERTI Peter M C 1973 ATLETICA SCANDIANO
20 549 1:26:10 GOVI Marco M CO 1966 PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D.
21 622 1:26:14 LIGABUE Sara F C 1978 ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI
22 597 1:27:25 TINCANI Sandro M CO 1968 ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI
23 617 1:28:21 UGOLINI Sonia F C 1971 POLISPORTIVA PAVULLESE ASD
24 585 1:28:21 BIZZI Lorenzo M C 1986
25 625 1:29:30 CORTESI Silvia F C 1997 UISP PROV.LE MODENA
26 579 1:29:56 BUZZONI Daniele M CO 1961
27 588 1:29:56 PUSIOL Deborah F C 1989
28 643 1:30:20 GIANSOLDATI Paolo M C ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI
29 603 1:30:41 BANFI Riccardo M C 1983
30 564 1:31:20 BONIONI Luca M CO 1966 UISP REGGIO EMILIA
31 503 1:31:36 TENEGGI Niko M C 1972 ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI
32 602 1:32:29 CROVETTI Andrea M C 1980
33 600 1:33:33 RAVAZZINI Marco M C 1979
34 528 1:33:55 BERTOLINI Samuele M C 1995 CANOSSA MERIDA
35 513 1:34:11 AITA Fedele M C 1993
36 526 1:34:13 VACCARI Claudio M CO 1956 PODISTICA BIASOLA ASD
37 629 1:34:59 BARILE Luigi M C 1985
38 527 1:36:03 RASCHI Fausta F CO 1967
39 502 1:36:14 CENTONZE Marco M C 1974 POD. FORMIGINESE
40 651 1:36:17 CHELI Riccardo M CO 1966 G.P. PARCO APUANE
41 607 1:36:20 AGOSTINI Alex M C 1987 STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD
42 540 1:36:24 FRIGIERI Alberto M C 1987
43 637 1:36:32 BOCELLI Pietro M CO 1965 ATLETICA MANARA
44 570 1:36:46 CAMPADELLI Valerio M C 1977 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
45 508 1:37:07 IORI Luca M CO 1963 ASD SAMPOLESE BASKET & VOLLEY
46 551 1:37:08 VERONA Claudio M C 1972 POL. BORZANESE
47 580 1:37:39 COMO Tommaso M C 1971
48 582 1:38:31 FONTANA Monia F C 1980 ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI
49 562 1:39:00 GAZZOLO Michele M C 1978 ZENA RUNNERS ASD
50 505 1:39:13 GREGORI Nicola M C 1985
51 560 1:39:58 MORINI Giorgio M CO 1964
52 554 1:40:26 LUPICCOLO Tommaso M CO 1962 ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI
53 572 1:40:26 BACCARANI Gian Paolo M CO 1960 POLISPORTIVA CASTELFRANCO
54 605 1:40:36 BARBERA Matteo M C 1981 A.S.D. GOLFO DEI POETI
55 509 1:40:51 CAVALLARI Giampietro M CO 1965
56 619 1:41:27 PRAMPOLINI Alberto M C 1995
57 610 1:41:28 PAVESI Francesco M C 1981
58 646 1:41:46 PINGANI Fabio M C 1987 ATLETICA REGGIO ALPEN SPORT
59 592 1:41:49 BASSI Massimo M C 1979 ASD POL. ZELIG
60 532 1:41:52 GANDOLFI Chiara F C 1973 LA PIETRA DI BISMANTOVA ASD
61 616 1:41:54 TARABELLONI Andrea M C 1984 RUNCARD STANDARD
62 612 1:42:00 FRANCESCONI Matteo M C 1977 CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO
63 615 1:42:18 COVRE Simone M C 1983 A.S.D. GOLFO DEI POETI ARCIGNI
64 645 1:42:20 GIOVANELLI Patrizio M CO 1963 UISP
65 552 1:42:21 OGNIBENE Guido M C 1973
66 620 1:43:32 MUZZARELLI Elena F C 1977 TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD
67 542 1:43:33 MONTICELLI Matteo M C 1990 LA PIETRA DI BISMANTOVA ASD
68 583 1:43:36 MESTI Ugo M CO 1959 TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD
69 624 1:44:25 FERRACANI Erio M CO 1967 FUTURA - SOC. COOP. SPORT DILETT.
70 601 1:45:29 BELTRAMI Fulvio M CO 1964 ATLETICA SCANDIANO
71 557 1:47:18 SALARDINI Luca M C 1972 GUALTIERI 2000
72 565 1:47:19 COTUGNO Francesco M CO 1965



73 611 1:48:25 FOLEGNANI Giordano M CO 1954 A.S.D. GOLFO DEI POETI
74 609 1:49:22 FRATI Paolo M C 1972 PAOLO FRATI
75 533 1:49:29 RUBERTELLI Silvia F C 1980
76 627 1:49:32 CAPPELLETTI Simone M C 1976 RUNCARD STANDARD
77 574 1:49:34 PIGNEDOLI Antonio M C 1973 ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI
78 638 1:49:40 STEFANI Paola F C 1981 ASD 3'.30" TEAM
79 559 1:49:47 BAGNACANI Stefano M C 1981
80 606 1:50:56 GIANSOLDATI Mattia M C 1983 STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD
81 599 1:51:23 FILIPPOZZI Fabio M C 1974 POL. SCANDIANESE
82 593 1:51:27 TAMAGNINI Giacomo M C 1979
83 591 1:51:36 MANINI Roberto M CO 1959 ASD PODISTICA BIASOLA
84 548 1:52:10 SGARZI Romano M CO 1963 G.P. BOMPANI GROUP ASD
85 613 1:53:34 BELLOCCHIO Barbara F C 1975 ATLETICA MANARA
86 525 1:54:09 BIANCHI Stefano M CO 1968
87 550 1:54:54 OLEARI Massimiliano M C 1971 ASD SAMPOLESE BASKET & VOLLEY
88 553 1:55:39 ZAPPONI Nicola M C 1972
89 642 1:55:41 VASCONI Federica F C 1979
90 529 1:56:36 FERRARI Cristina F C 1990
91 544 1:57:32 BRUSTENGHI Matteo M C 1981 RUNCARD
92 545 1:57:33 MENGONI Mattia M C 1988
93 578 1:57:33 AZZALI Alessandro M C 1988
94 626 1:57:43 CARNEVALI Matteo M C 1982
95 587 1:57:43 FERRI Camilla F C 1995
96 586 1:57:43 PAOLINI Eleonora F C 1989
97 555 1:58:12 OLIVIERI Roberta F CO 1969 CENTRO SOCIALE UNIVERSITARIO
98 518 1:58:28 COTTAFAVI Matteo M C 1991 RUNCARD
99 530 1:58:30 CORA Michela F C 1978 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA A.S.D.
100 568 1:58:42 BARONCHELLI Claudia F C 1975 ATLETICA CARPENEDOLO
101 635 2:02:27 CHILOSI Luca M C 1990
102 636 2:02:28 ARENA Alice F C 1991 GOLFO DEI POETI
103 648 2:04:41 DE GASPERIN Alena F CO 1967 E.P. JIM ASD
104 511 2:04:46 MENOZZI Cristina F C 1971
105 510 2:04:47 ZANNI Andrea M C 1970
106 573 2:05:03 AZZOLINI Silvio M CO 1967
107 618 2:07:29 TESSIER Diego M C 1982
108 563 2:08:10 CHIAPPA Lucia F CO 1957
109 534 2:10:10 PAPARELLA Elenia F C 1971 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA A.S.D.
110 566 2:10:46 SERRADIMIGNI Enrico M C 1975 RUNCARD
111 514 2:11:14 MARTINO Domenico M C 1991 EDEN SPORT SCSD
112 537 2:11:43 LAMBERTINI Emanuela F CO 1963 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA A.S.D.
113 519 2:12:41 POGGI Nicoletta F C 1971 MADONNINA
114 632 2:12:42 ROVATTI Daniele M CO 1966 MADONNINA
115 567 2:12:51 GRAFFIEDI Giovanni M CO 1948 S.P. SEVEN
116 644 2:13:24 PEDRAZZI Rosa F CO 1963 TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD
117 595 2:16:15 ZAMAGNI Luca M C 1978 S.P. SEVEN
118 523 2:16:40 MARTINELLI Giovanni M C 1978
119 531 2:16:40 ZAPPALA Graziella Stefania F C 1971 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA A.S.D.
120 633 2:18:06 COZZANI Ivan M CO 1968 GOLFO DEI POETI
121 577 2:20:16 POLETTI Simone M C 1976
122 590 2:20:16 PAVARANI Morena F C 1974 ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO ASD
123 581 2:25:43 ARMONE Emanuela F C 1978 AMICA ASD - I SSSIAN
124 631 2:31:39 CAMPEDELLI Guido M CO 1950 S.P. SEVEN
125 517 2:33:02 DIMATTIA Laura F C 1972 GOLFO DEI POETI
126 634 2:33:02 GIUMELLI Andrea M C 1979 GOLFO DEI POETI
127 650 2:39:48 CUOGHI Giuseppe M CO 1947 CITTANOVA
128 589 2:39:48 PIRONDI Fabio M CO 1959
129 630 2:42:21 SOREGOTTI Daniela F CO 1966 ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI
130 507 2:42:54 SCARPENTI Maria Teresa F CO 1957 ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO ASD
131 576 2:52:53 BAVA Cristina F C 1978 ASD ATLETICA SERRAVALLESE
132 538 2:56:16 CAVICCHI Silvia F C 1983
133 536 2:56:16 MOLINARI Stefania F C 1977 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA A.S.D.
134 561 2:56:17 LIZZI Barbara F C 1974 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA A.S.D.



CLASSIFICA MASCHILE 13K 700D+

Pos Num Tempo Nome Sex Cat Anno Società
1 649 1:05:07 GABRINI Riccardo M C 1992 AMOROTTO ASD
2 640 1:05:55 GHERARDI Giuliano M C 1973 ATLETICA REGGIO
3 512 1:08:19 PAU Davide M C 1977 SYNERGY
4 506 1:14:53 TRAUZZI Elia M C 1984
5 623 1:15:08 FULGONI Andrea M C 1978 3 MORI RUNNING TEAM ASD
6 571 1:15:15 COME' Rene' M C 1977
7 584 1:15:22 FRASSINETTI Andrea M C 1972
8 516 1:16:05 BOLOGNESI Andrea M C 1992 EMILIA CORSE UISP
9 558 1:16:06 PROVETTINI Nicolo' M C 1982 TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD
10 604 1:17:47 SARTORI Michele M C 1981 FUTURA - SOC. COOP. SPORT DILETT.
11 575 1:19:05 CODELUPPI Giovanni M C 1990
12 569 1:19:41 DALLA FIORA Alberto M C 1972 ATLETICA MANARA
13 515 1:21:49 FARELLA Davide M C 1975
14 614 1:22:00 BELTRAMI Marco M C 1983
15 621 1:24:39 MESSORI Gabriele M C 1998 RUNCARD STANDARD
16 647 1:24:44 BORTOLOTTI Alberto M C 1974 ASD 3'.30" TEAM
17 594 1:26:04 INCERTI Peter M C 1973 ATLETICA SCANDIANO
18 549 1:26:10 GOVI Marco M CO 1966 PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D.
19 597 1:27:25 TINCANI Sandro M CO 1968 ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI
20 585 1:28:21 BIZZI Lorenzo M C 1986
21 579 1:29:56 BUZZONI Daniele M CO 1961
22 643 1:30:20 GIANSOLDATI Paolo M C ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI
23 603 1:30:41 BANFI Riccardo M C 1983
24 564 1:31:20 BONIONI Luca M CO 1966 UISP REGGIO EMILIA
25 503 1:31:36 TENEGGI Niko M C 1972 ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI
26 602 1:32:29 CROVETTI Andrea M C 1980
27 600 1:33:33 RAVAZZINI Marco M C 1979
28 528 1:33:55 BERTOLINI Samuele M C 1995 CANOSSA MERIDA
29 513 1:34:11 AITA Fedele M C 1993
30 526 1:34:13 VACCARI Claudio M CO 1956 PODISTICA BIASOLA ASD
31 629 1:34:59 BARILE Luigi M C 1985
32 502 1:36:14 CENTONZE Marco M C 1974 POD. FORMIGINESE
33 651 1:36:17 CHELI Riccardo M CO 1966 G.P. PARCO APUANE
34 607 1:36:20 AGOSTINI Alex M C 1987 STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD
35 540 1:36:24 FRIGIERI Alberto M C 1987
36 637 1:36:32 BOCELLI Pietro M CO 1965 ATLETICA MANARA
37 570 1:36:46 CAMPADELLI Valerio M C 1977 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
38 508 1:37:07 IORI Luca M CO 1963 ASD SAMPOLESE BASKET & VOLLEY
39 551 1:37:08 VERONA Claudio M C 1972 POL. BORZANESE
40 580 1:37:39 COMO Tommaso M C 1971
41 562 1:39:00 GAZZOLO Michele M C 1978 ZENA RUNNERS ASD
42 505 1:39:13 GREGORI Nicola M C 1985
43 560 1:39:58 MORINI Giorgio M CO 1964
44 554 1:40:26 LUPICCOLO Tommaso M CO 1962 ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI
45 572 1:40:26 BACCARANI Gian Paolo M CO 1960 POLISPORTIVA CASTELFRANCO
46 605 1:40:36 BARBERA Matteo M C 1981 A.S.D. GOLFO DEI POETI
47 509 1:40:51 CAVALLARI Giampietro M CO 1965
48 619 1:41:27 PRAMPOLINI Alberto M C 1995
49 610 1:41:28 PAVESI Francesco M C 1981
50 646 1:41:46 PINGANI Fabio M C 1987 ATLETICA REGGIO ALPEN SPORT
51 592 1:41:49 BASSI Massimo M C 1979 ASD POL. ZELIG
52 616 1:41:54 TARABELLONI Andrea M C 1984 RUNCARD STANDARD
53 612 1:42:00 FRANCESCONI Matteo M C 1977 CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO
54 615 1:42:18 COVRE Simone M C 1983 A.S.D. GOLFO DEI POETI ARCIGNI
55 645 1:42:20 GIOVANELLI Patrizio M CO 1963 UISP
56 552 1:42:21 OGNIBENE Guido M C 1973
57 542 1:43:33 MONTICELLI Matteo M C 1990 LA PIETRA DI BISMANTOVA ASD
58 583 1:43:36 MESTI Ugo M CO 1959 TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD
59 624 1:44:25 FERRACANI Erio M CO 1967 FUTURA - SOC. COOP. SPORT DILETT.
60 601 1:45:29 BELTRAMI Fulvio M CO 1964 ATLETICA SCANDIANO
61 557 1:47:18 SALARDINI Luca M C 1972 GUALTIERI 2000
62 565 1:47:19 COTUGNO Francesco M CO 1965
63 611 1:48:25 FOLEGNANI Giordano M CO 1954 A.S.D. GOLFO DEI POETI
64 609 1:49:22 FRATI Paolo M C 1972 PAOLO FRATI
65 627 1:49:32 CAPPELLETTI Simone M C 1976 RUNCARD STANDARD
66 574 1:49:34 PIGNEDOLI Antonio M C 1973 ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI
67 559 1:49:47 BAGNACANI Stefano M C 1981
68 606 1:50:56 GIANSOLDATI Mattia M C 1983 STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD
69 599 1:51:23 FILIPPOZZI Fabio M C 1974 POL. SCANDIANESE
70 593 1:51:27 TAMAGNINI Giacomo M C 1979
71 591 1:51:36 MANINI Roberto M CO 1959 ASD PODISTICA BIASOLA
72 548 1:52:10 SGARZI Romano M CO 1963 G.P. BOMPANI GROUP ASD



73 525 1:54:09 BIANCHI Stefano M CO 1968
74 550 1:54:54 OLEARI Massimiliano M C 1971 ASD SAMPOLESE BASKET & VOLLEY
75 553 1:55:39 ZAPPONI Nicola M C 1972
76 544 1:57:32 BRUSTENGHI Matteo M C 1981 RUNCARD
77 545 1:57:33 MENGONI Mattia M C 1988
78 578 1:57:33 AZZALI Alessandro M C 1988
79 626 1:57:43 CARNEVALI Matteo M C 1982
80 518 1:58:28 COTTAFAVI Matteo M C 1991 RUNCARD
81 635 2:02:27 CHILOSI Luca M C 1990
82 510 2:04:47 ZANNI Andrea M C 1970
83 573 2:05:03 AZZOLINI Silvio M CO 1967
84 618 2:07:29 TESSIER Diego M C 1982
85 566 2:10:46 SERRADIMIGNI Enrico M C 1975 RUNCARD
86 514 2:11:14 MARTINO Domenico M C 1991 EDEN SPORT SCSD
87 632 2:12:42 ROVATTI Daniele M CO 1966 MADONNINA
88 567 2:12:51 GRAFFIEDI Giovanni M CO 1948 S.P. SEVEN
89 595 2:16:15 ZAMAGNI Luca M C 1978 S.P. SEVEN
90 523 2:16:40 MARTINELLI Giovanni M C 1978
91 633 2:18:06 COZZANI Ivan M CO 1968 GOLFO DEI POETI
92 577 2:20:16 POLETTI Simone M C 1976
93 631 2:31:39 CAMPEDELLI Guido M CO 1950 S.P. SEVEN
94 634 2:33:02 GIUMELLI Andrea M C 1979 GOLFO DEI POETI
95 650 2:39:48 CUOGHI Giuseppe M CO 1947 CITTANOVA
96 589 2:39:48 PIRONDI Fabio M CO 1959

CLASSIFICA FEMMINILE 13K 700D+

Pos Num Tempo Nome Sex Cat Anno Società
1 641 1:22:00 POLITO Sabrina F C 1972 ATLETICA REGGIO
2 628 1:24:22 BERTOLETTI Giulia F C 1992 TRC TRAVERSETOLO RUNNING CLUB
3 622 1:26:14 LIGABUE Sara F C 1978 ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI
4 617 1:28:21 UGOLINI Sonia F C 1971 POLISPORTIVA PAVULLESE ASD
5 625 1:29:30 CORTESI Silvia F C 1997 UISP PROV.LE MODENA
6 588 1:29:56 PUSIOL Deborah F C 1989
7 527 1:36:03 RASCHI Fausta F CO 1967
8 582 1:38:31 FONTANA Monia F C 1980 ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI
9 532 1:41:52 GANDOLFI Chiara F C 1973 LA PIETRA DI BISMANTOVA ASD
10 620 1:43:32 MUZZARELLI Elena F C 1977 TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD
11 533 1:49:29 RUBERTELLI Silvia F C 1980
12 638 1:49:40 STEFANI Paola F C 1981 ASD 3'.30" TEAM
13 613 1:53:34 BELLOCCHIO Barbara F C 1975 ATLETICA MANARA
14 642 1:55:41 VASCONI Federica F C 1979
15 529 1:56:36 FERRARI Cristina F C 1990
16 587 1:57:43 FERRI Camilla F C 1995
17 586 1:57:43 PAOLINI Eleonora F C 1989
18 555 1:58:12 OLIVIERI Roberta F CO 1969 CENTRO SOCIALE UNIVERSITARIO
19 530 1:58:30 CORA Michela F C 1978 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA A.S.D.
20 568 1:58:42 BARONCHELLI Claudia F C 1975 ATLETICA CARPENEDOLO
21 636 2:02:28 ARENA Alice F C 1991 GOLFO DEI POETI
22 648 2:04:41 DE GASPERIN Alena F CO 1967 E.P. JIM ASD
23 511 2:04:46 MENOZZI Cristina F C 1971
24 563 2:08:10 CHIAPPA Lucia F CO 1957
25 534 2:10:10 PAPARELLA Elenia F C 1971 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA A.S.D.
26 537 2:11:43 LAMBERTINI Emanuela F CO 1963 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA A.S.D.
27 519 2:12:41 POGGI Nicoletta F C 1971 MADONNINA
28 644 2:13:24 PEDRAZZI Rosa F CO 1963 TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD
29 531 2:16:40 ZAPPALA Graziella Stefania F C 1971 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA A.S.D.
30 590 2:20:16 PAVARANI Morena F C 1974 ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO ASD
31 581 2:25:43 ARMONE Emanuela F C 1978 AMICA ASD - I SSSIAN
32 517 2:33:02 DIMATTIA Laura F C 1972 GOLFO DEI POETI
33 630 2:42:21 SOREGOTTI Daniela F CO 1966 ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI
34 507 2:42:54 SCARPENTI Maria Teresa F CO 1957 ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO ASD
35 576 2:52:53 BAVA Cristina F C 1978 ASD ATLETICA SERRAVALLESE
36 538 2:56:16 CAVICCHI Silvia F C 1983
37 536 2:56:16 MOLINARI Stefania F C 1977 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA A.S.D.
38 561 2:56:17 LIZZI Barbara F C 1974 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA A.S.D.


